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****NOTE**** 
Special reports or projects will be calculated according to staffing hours spent and the cost of materials to 
produce/prepare the report or project.  
Fees: 
Research fees…….…Based on employee’s hourly wage with benefits 
Copying fees ……….30¢ per page 

 
HERRIMAN CITY POLICE 
       Fee Schedule 
     Effective March 2019 

 
 

CASE REPORTS: 
First Initial Report .............................................................................$10.00  
Additional pages- Witness Statements, Follow-up Reports .......................$  1.00  
Traffic Accidents (Includes DI-9 & witness statements if requested) .........$10.00  
CAD Call................................................................................ .........$  1.00  

 

FINGERPRINTS: (Monday and Friday) 
Fingerprint Card: .........................................................................$10.00  

  ..........................................................................................Per card   
 

CLEARANCE LETTERS: .............................................................$10.00  
 ...........................................................................................Per letter 
 

SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION: ...........................................$25.00 
SEX OFFENDER DNA FEE: ...................................................................$25.00 
CHILD ABUSE REGISTRATION: ...............................................$25.00 

 
      RECORDS HOURLY .................................................................................$50.00 

                                                                                                                           First half hour free 
 

DIGITAL PHOTOS: .......................................................................$15.00 
                                                                                                                   Per page – 6 photos/page 
 

AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDINGS: ..................................................$30.00 
       Per storage Device     

FALSE ALARM FEES 
1st  &2nd Time (in a year) ....................................................................No Charge 
3rd Time (in a year) ............................................................................$62.00 
Thereafter (in a year) .........................................................................$124.00 
False Alarm Late Fee .........................................................................$11.00 

 

VEHICLE FEE FOR CONTRACTUAL SERVICE ....................$3.00 per hour 
                                                                                                                                  Per hour – 4 hour minimum 


